cytiva.com
FILTERS
Emflon™ II
Emflon™ II membranes deliver sterilizing-grade air filtration for
use on process gas and vent applications. With a comprehensive
validation and quality package, these gas filters are designed
for use from clinical development through to licensed
drug manufacture.

Fig 1. Emflon II membrane in Kleenpak™ capsules
2
Ordering information
Cartridge type O-ring
material
Area (m2) Product code
Single open ended plug-in
style with double external
226 size O-rings and
bayonet lock
Ethylene
propylene
0.16 AB02V0022PVJ
0.33 AB05V0022PVJ
Fluorocarbon 0.66 AB1V0028PVH
Silicone 0.16 AB02V0022PVH4
0.33 AB05V0022PVH4
0.66 AB1V0028PVH4
1.32 AB2V0028PVH4
1.98 AB3V0028PVH4
Single open ended plug-in
style with double external
222 size O-rings and
bayonet lock
Silicone 0.66 AB1V0023PVH4
1.32 AB2V0023PVH4
Locating fin and single
open ended plug-in
style with double external
O-rings and bayonet lock
Ethylene
propylene
0.66 AB1V0027PVJ
1.32 AB2V0027PVJ
1.98 AB3V0027PVJ
Fluorocarbon 0.66 AB1V0027PVH
Silicone 0.33 AB05V0027PVH4
0.66 AB1V0027PVH4
1.32 AB2V0027PVH4
1.98 AB3V0027PVH4
300
200

Fig 7. Vent filters air flow vs differential pressure.
4
Ordering information
Sealkleen style cartridges
Cartridge type Diameter O-ring material Nominal length Area (m2) Product code
Single open end with patented
flange seal, supplied with a separate
O-ring seal
56 mm
(excluding flange)
Elastomer 66 mm 0.11 SLK7001V002PV
133 mm 0.22 SLK7002V002PV
Junior style cartridges
Cartridge type Diameter O-ring type O-ring material Nominal length Area (m2) Product code
Single open end with patented
flange seal, supplied with a separate
O-ring seal
56 mm  209 Ethylene propylene 66 mm 0.11 MCY2230V002PVJ
Fluorocarbon 133 mm 0.22 MCY4463V002PVH
Silicone 66 mm 0.11 MCY2230V002PVH4
133 mm 0.22 MCY4463V002PVH4
Single open ended with four locking
tabs, double external O-rings
56 mm  - Ethylene propylene 32 mm 0.045 MCY1110V002PVJ
MCY1110V002PVJ50*
57 mm 0.09 MCY2220V002PVJ
82 mm 0.14 MCY3330V002PVJ
106 mm 0.19 MCY4440V002PVJ
Silicone 57 mm 0.09 MCY2220V002PVH4
106 mm 0.19 MCY4440V002PVH4
Single open ended,
double external O-rings
42 mm  - Ethylene propylene 51 mm 0.035 SBF1V002PVJ

3 �Recommended flow limits have been based on a maximum velocity of 25 m/s through the capsule.
Tubing sizes should also be considered.
Ordering information
Product Product code
¼ to ½ in. hose barb, gamma-irradiated KA02V002P2S
¼ to ½ in. hose barb, non-irradiated KA02V002P2G
½ in. sanitary flange, gamma-irradiated KA02V002P8S
½ in. sanitary flange, non-irradiated KA02V002P8G
7
IN KLEENPAK™ CAPSULES
Emflon II membrane
Technical specifications

‡� �Recommended flow limits have been based on a maximum velocity of 20 m/s through the capsule.
Tubing sizes should also be considered.
Ordering information
Product Nominal
filtration area
Irradiation Product code
1½ in.
sanitary flange
380 cm2
(0.41 ft2 )
Gamma-irradiated KA1V002PV1S
Non-irradiated KA1V002PV1G
820 cm2
(0.88 ft2 )
Gamma-irradiated KA2V002PV1S
Non-irradiated KA2V002PV1G
1700 cm2
(1.83 ft2 )
Gamma-irradiated KA3V002PV1S
Non-irradiated KA3V002PV1G
¼ to ½ in.
hose barb
380 cm2
(0.41 ft2 )
Gamma-irradiated KA1V002PV2S
Non-irradiated KA1V002PV2G
820 cm2
(0.88 ft2 )
Gamma-irradiated KA2V002PV2S
Non-irradiated KA2V002PV2G
½ in.
hose barb
820 cm2
(0.88 ft2 )
Non-irradiated KA2V002PV6G
1700 cm2
(1.83 ft2 )
Gamma-irradiated KA3V002PV6S
Non-irradiated KA3V002PV6G